
2024 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-9   Conf: 11-3   Home: 12-0   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 14-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (207), Opp (202)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Stolzman (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-64), Stolzman (22-32),
Zygowski (10-11), Matzke (5-8), Harwood (4-10), Van Beek (2-2), Hartsell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Traxel, Sara .365 41-41 126 22 46 13 1 0 27 61 .484 10 0 11 1 .403 3 2 21-28 41 6 0 1.000
8 Roberts, Kaitlyn .359 41-41 128 33 46 15 2 4 27 77 .602 11 2 20 0 .415 1 0 19-19 52 1 2 .964
14 Baker, Rachel .352 40-40 105 26 37 9 0 2 18 52 .495 13 6 17 0 .444 2 1 14-16 222 10 3 .987
22 Meyers, Allie .351 39-36 111 12 39 7 1 1 23 51 .459 5 0 8 0 .379 0 0 5-5 35 3 0 1.000
12 Klicker, Jesse .293 41-41 123 35 36 7 6 3 16 64 .520 18 0 20 0 .378 2 0 15-17 57 60 12 .907
5 Cibrario, Emmie .266 41-41 94 11 25 0 0 0 12 25 .266 3 0 9 0 .289 0 6 11-17 64 67 1 .992
13 Heckendorf, Sophia .263 41-40 99 16 26 2 0 0 5 28 .283 4 0 12 0 .291 0 3 11-15 28 0 1 .966
24 Stolzman, Emma .207 40-40 87 7 18 1 0 0 9 19 .218 5 1 16 0 .255 1 7 1-3 283 25 3 .990
18 Otto, Trinity .171 40-40 70 13 12 3 0 1 9 18 .257 2 1 25 0 .205 0 8 2-3 21 52 7 .913
17 Holberg, Sawyer .368 20-0 19 1 7 2 0 0 5 9 .474 1 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Geis, Abby .333 26-0 3 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 8-9 0 0 0 .000
15 Van Beek, Abby .273 35-5 44 4 12 4 0 0 15 16 .364 1 0 8 0 .289 0 0 3-3 0 2 0 1.000
25 Lindgren, Lillie .235 20-0 17 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .294 2 0 5 0 .316 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Roepke, Hannah .182 18-5 22 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .182 5 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
11 Kislow, Paige .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Kunkel, Delaney .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Zygowski, Ashley .000 37-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 13 0 1.000
10 Hartsell, Caitlin .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Harwood, Morgan .000 30-21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
Totals .296 41-41 1058 190 313 64 10 11 173 430 .406 80 11 164 1 .349 9 27 111-137 816 272 30 .973
Opponents .210 41-41 986 83 207 45 3 8 74 282 .286 75 13 278 11 .275 0 29 22-32 777 308 48 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Harwood, Morgan 1.04 14-3 30 21 1 1-7 3 101.0 67 26 15 20 122 17 1 3 .189 8 4 0 0 10
9 Zygowski, Ashley 1.47 11-4 37 1 0 0-10 15 99.2 66 24 21 34 115 15 2 2 .189 3 6 0 0 10
10 Hartsell, Caitlin 1.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matzke, Elli 2.52 7-2 20 18 0 0-3 1 64.0 66 30 23 17 32 12 0 3 .262 5 3 0 0 9
15 Van Beek, Abby 4.20 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.60 32-9 92 41 1 11 19 272.0 207 83 62 75 278 45 3 8 .210 16 13 0 0 29
Opponents 3.99 9-32 76 41 14 1 2 259.1 313 190 148 80 164 64 10 11 .296 18 11 0 9 27



2024 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Traxel, Sara 47 41 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Meyers, Allie 38 35 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zygowski, Ashley 20 7 13 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
19 Harwood, Morgan 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 4 6 .400 0 0
21 Kunkel, Delaney 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Van Beek, Abby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Cibrario, Emmie 132 64 67 1 .992 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stolzman, Emma 311 283 25 3 .990 2 22 10 .688 2 1
14 Baker, Rachel 235 222 10 3 .987 10 0 0 — 0 0
13 Heckendorf, Sophia 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roberts, Kaitlyn 55 52 1 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Matzke, Elli 26 1 24 1 .962 0 5 3 .625 0 0
18 Otto, Trinity 80 21 52 7 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Klicker, Jesse 129 57 60 12 .907 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hartsell, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kislow, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Holberg, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Roepke, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lindgren, Lillie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Geis, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1118 816 272 30 .973 41 44 20 .688 2 1
Opponents 1133 777 308 48 .958 7 222 52 .810 4 0


